



Euronext Paris: LG

LAFARGE PLACES 550 MILLION US DOLLAR BONDS

Lafarge placed yesterday 550 million in US dollar bonds with a 5 year maturity and a fixed coupon of 5.5% to institutional investors in the United States.

The proceeds of this transaction will be used to refinance part of its existing debt.

Issuance and settlement of the bonds are expected to occur on July 9, 2010.

This press release and the information it contains do not constitute an offer to sell or subscribe or a solicitation of an order to buy or subscribe for securities in any country.

The distribution of this press release may be restricted by applicable laws and regulations. Persons who are physically located in those jurisdictions and in which this press release is circulated, published or distributed must inform themselves about and observe such restrictions.

The securities mentioned in this press release have not been and will not be registered under the United States. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent such registration or an applicable exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act. Lafarge does not intend to register any portion of the planned offering in the United States or to conduct a public offering of securities in the United States. More comprehensive information about Lafarge may be obtained on its Internet website (www.lafarge.com), under Regulated Information

NOTES TO EDITORS

Lafarge is the world leader in building materials, with top-ranking positions in all of its businesses: Cement, Aggregates & Concrete and Gypsum. With 78,000 employees in 78 countries, Lafarge posted sales of Euros 15.9 billion in 2009.

In 2010 and for the sixth year in a row, Lafarge was listed in the 'Global 100 Most Sustainable Corporations in the World'. With the world's leading building materials research facility, Lafarge places innovation at the heart of its priorities, working for sustainable construction and architectural creativity. Additional information is available on the web site at www.lafarge.com

PRESS RELATIONS

Christel des Royeries: + 33(0) 1 44 34 19 47 Christel.desroyeries@lafarge.com

Claire Mathieu: +33(0) 1 44 34 18 18 Claire.mathieu@lafarge.com

Caroline Winkler: + 33(0) 1 44 34 11 70 Caroline.winkler@lafarge.com

INVESTOR RELATIONS

Jay Bachmann: +33 (0) 1 44 34 93 71 Jay.bachmann@lafarge.com

Danièle Daouphars: +33 (0) 1 44 34 11 51 Daniele.daouphars@lafarge.com

Laurence Le Gouguec: +33 (0) 1 44 34 94 59 Laurence.legouguec@lafarge.com